DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY **HIMACHAL PRADESH**

No. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-138-L

Dated Shimla-5, the

October, 2023 1 3 OCT 2023

OFFICE ORDER

The transfer and posting of the following Animal Husbandry Assistant is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of the official	From	To	Remarks
1.	Sh. Balwant Singh Animal Husbandry		VH Jubbal (Shimla) vice Sr.	Without TTA & Joining
	Assistant		No. 2	time.
2.	Sh. Karam Dass,		VH Dofta (Shimla)	Without TTA
	Animal Husbandry	(Shimla)	against vacant post.	& Joining
	Assistant			time.

This order is also available on Department website (http://hpagrisnet.gov.in)

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry,

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089.

E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

18807-9 No. As above

Dated Shimla-5, the 13 OCT 2023 October, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

The Joint Director (SLBP) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh. 5.

6. The Deputy Director (AH/B) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, 3. Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website

Guard file. 8,

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

Phone No. 0177-2830089.

E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in